
stream tdex, Page No)....1.6.2.22/2.
See file No. R-53059 ....................... Cert. Fee ..

FEES REFUNDED
Date I Amount I Check No.

·-----.--- - -----·-----·-- .--------------------- --·----·••·-•• .

Page

Receipt No.

Volume

FEES PAID
AmountDate

Address
ASSIGNMENTS

To WhomDate

0

Date filed pri1_29, 1975 .
Priority April 29 ,.__ 1975 .

t
Action suspended until .....L2........................

Name ...Dreg_on...Berry _Packin.9...co •.....................
By ······································--·T···········································

Address Rt• 4 .. Box1g A .
..............Hillsbaro , □R 97123 .

53060-

Return to applicant .

Date of approval .........July...l,2972..............
CONSTRUCTION

. ·. July 16, 1976
Date for beg1nn1ng ··········-·-·····································'·········

. October i, 1977Date for completion .

Extended to : .

REMARKS
3, 5 ..c.• f. s •...from ..an..unnamed_stream.. and_reservoir.. to.. be constructed..under. application .

No. R-53059,_PermitNo•R-6128_for_supplemental_irrigation_ of_279.8_2Cr9S.....---.

Date for application of waterOctober...l.,..1978.....­
Extended to .

PROSECUTION OF WORK

Form "A" led .....-.)7..2.2...........
Form "B filed ~.--:::.~.~..~.~J .
Form "C" filed b..::: Z.)..::.."7...8 .

FINAL PROOF

Blank mailed JUi..2..6...19.83 .
Proof received .

Date certificate issued D£C l3 1.983 .
SP'70899-119



FormB Application No..53060 .
NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION

I, Or.ego.n. ..~g.u.Y. ..f.?.~.~t.nK..G!?.! - , the holder of Permit No. 37849. ······-·-····-•··••···-·-

to~ppropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completed the construction of the works described
•...J,therein on the....25th....... day or..November......-......,19.2..

8:; ~ 8Remarks: 9.QI-?-.~tr~.9.ti9.Q....FQik._<!QR£':...bY...J;..Y.l.~..Me.e.u:w.sen..9.f...Bank.s Qr.egon - .-. , t.::: C.: U the workahave IHB capacity than described in the permit, or you have definitely abandoned part of the proposed development, yu

-... ' :::, 0
~~d~~· state In order that our·records may noi'b;;·~;-;~;;;;;ii;··~;;~~b;;.;ci:·····--··································--····························································--· el
!..:.J ~ ti: . ··'-··~········································································································································································································· ;§,

e:: '-1.!..J L) IN WI~WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 17th .. day of ..r'?.~:':'~~.;"X , 19.77.

dG,2a2.t./ej_g.9,akt.,L..t, .Route.4..ox.197A,Jy1.1.share, 0reean...97123if"j' csis.ti6 .. i««rs» "as. «

FIII ot, detachandmail to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon 97310, when construction work ts completed.

Form A Application N 53060
NOTICE OF BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION o .

l

......................................................................................................................................................................................................................Remarks:

. .. -·······'" ······- -------··-· ········--·· ···•·4······-····--·--·--·····--····· ···-····· ····-······· ······· ·- .. ·--·. ·-·-· ····· ······· .

··························································································-··········································-·····•··•················--····························--···············
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ."?/.. day of ✓~f.Y..C , 19..?..~

he.kl.,hz.4 ,2mm.,3a-r.Ra (91445no.a92u32
/ f sirs rA,Zs [ A4ares

_,_, •• , .. .. • . .. .....,, ~ • • " .. • .. ~ ~ ..... ,.,,_#' .. ,.. .. ,. ,. .. "'. ,,.., , ..., '" . ...... ..._.. ~ • • ,. • '

Form C (690-9-77)
IMPORTANTThis form is a notice to the Water Resources Director that permittee is ready to m8:ke final proof

_ '~ -the extent to which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the. terms of the permit. Permittee is d 1

cautioned that Certificate of Water Right will be issued: based on the extent of the quantity and use as determmed by the rt-i\1
final proof inspection and survey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C. \J ~\
NOTE: In the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the Water Resources Department until all \ 't,

of the land described in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been 1
irrigated.
Fill out, detach and mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, 0R 97310, when all of the water has been applied.~-S3tJSl}

Application No.......53962

NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE £'-,IIZB
I, ..tf?lf!EG(l!'/.&:~/··4_C!!f/.N!f C'R. - , the holder of Permit No 3.7$.-f.q_ .

to appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a beneficial use in

accordance with the terms of said permit, on the ).1.. day of ~•·······················:············• 19.ZL
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WASHINGTON

RECEIVED...
AUG 3 11983

STATE OF OREGONATER RESOURCES DePr;
SALEM, OREGONCOUNTY OF

'
• "" g0-10Sp

Proof of Appropriation of Water

OREGON BERRY PACKING COMPANY

of Route 6 ox 224, Hillsboro ,Stateof Oregon 97123
has applied beneficially the waters of
Unnamed Stream and LRM Pond, constructed under Permit R-6128

atributaryof Christensen Creek forthepurposeof
supplemental irrigation of 236.2 acres

underPermitNo. 37849 andthat theuseofsaidwatershas been completedunderthe
terms of saidpermit; that the priority of the right dates from
April 29, 1975
that the amount of water for the purposes aforesaid, has been actually beneficially used in the
amount of
2.5 cubic feet per second

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
Thepoint of diversion is located in the NE 1/4 NW 1/4 as projected within C.
Lewis DLC 51, Lot 3 (SE 1/4 NW 1/4), Section 31, TlS, R2W, WM; Reservoir -
880 feet South and 2350 feet East, Rediversion - 1750 feet South and 2290 feet
East, both from NW Corner, Section 31.

The amount ofwater usedfor irrigation, togetherwith the amount secured underany other right
existingforthesame lands, shallbe limitedto . one-eightieth ofonecubicfootpersecond
per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated from direct flow and shall
be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 2 1/2 acre-feet per acre
for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year from direct
flow and storage from reservoir constructed under Permit R-6128

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is
as follows:

SEE NEXT PAGE

I

I have read the above and foregoingproof of appropriationof water; I know the contents thereof,
and that the facts therein stated are true.

INWITNESSWHEREOF, I have hereuntosetmyhand this ...?.~.... dayof··~·-············· ,

0%.2



72138

RECEIVED
AU6 , 1193

WATER RESOL DeRGe 2
SALEM, OREGON

SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION

19.1 acres SE 1/4 SW 1/4 as projected within C. Lewis DLC 51
29.4 acres SW 1/4 SE 1/4 as projected within C. Lewis DLC 51
0.1 acre SE 1/4 SE 1/4 as projected within c. Lewis DLC 51

Section 30

26.9 acres NW 1/4 NE l/4 as projected within c. Lewis DLC 51
9.7 acres SW 1/4 NE 1/4 as projected within c. Lewis DLC 51
l.l acre SE 1/4 NE 1/4 as projected within C. Lewis DLC 51

30.7 acres NE 1/4 NW 1/4 as projected within C. Lewis DLC 51
1.1 acre NW 1/4 NW 1/4 as projected within C. Lewis DLC 51
0.8 acre SE 1/4 NW 1/4 as projected within C. Lewis OLC 51

29.6 acres Lot 4 (SW 1/4 NE 1/4)
4.6 acres Lot 5 (SE 1/4 NE 1/4)

l6.6 acres Lot 3 (SE 1/4 NW 1/4)
35.0 acres NE 1/4 SW 1/4
0.8 acre NW 1/4 SW 1/4
l.4 acres Lot 5 (NE 1/4 SE 1/4)

29.3 acres Lot 6 (NW 1/4 SE 1/4)
Section 31

Township 1 South, Range 2 West, WM
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tOTICE OF IrfilREST IN WATER RIGT NOV 0 81985

'lb: Director of Water Resources
555 13th Street, N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

RECEIVED
WATER RESOURCES DEPT

SA!..!::.?, OP.EGO!'!

This is to notify you of an interest in the following described
water right:

Loan Number

Borrower's Nacre

Mailing Address

047sol
tnaieLi.sk. c;, (__ le. Jr.

Tract Tract

Township --
Range

Section

Tract

Property being served by the water:

Tosmosnip_/ romnehip__

Range 2. tJ Range

Section ~ Section

€R?477 s3oco & 723
emit uterus.374f66585

€49 123
_____Irrig tion Distr:!,l·....._ __,,. _

/oA Joe
The State of Oregon, by and through the Director of~(erans'
Affairs, has a security .interest in the above described property
and hereby requests that no action be taken to diminish the
water right without notifying the Departrrent of Veterans' Affairs,
700 Sumer Street, N.E., Salem, Oregon, 97310.

Attention: Butch Gehley, Appraisal Coordinator

Attach-rents:

(J[] Legal Descriptions
CXI Tax Lot Maps
D Please return copy to ODVA

Water Right Nubers:

Certificate Nuber(s )
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VICTOR ATIYEH
GOVERO

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-8508

September 15, 1983

Oregon Berry Packing Company
Route 4, Box 197
Hillsboro, Oregon 97123

REFERENCE: Files Numbered G-5800, 49266, R-53059, and 53060

Gentlemen:

The proofs for your Permits Numbered G-5692, 38077, R-6128, and
37849 have been received along with your letter.

We are prepared to issue certificates of water right confirming use
of water under the above mentioned permits. Perfected water rights,
as evidenced by water right certificates, are appurtenances to the
specific places of use upon which the rights were established and
belong to the legal owner of the real property. The law does not
provide for making the change of ownership of such rights a matter
of record in this office; therefore, an assignment or name change
is not required.

Unless we hear from you to the contrary within thirty days from the
date of this letter, we will issue the certificates under the name
of Oregon Berry Packing Company.

Sincerely,

Thomas E. Shook
Senior Water Rights Examiner

TES/Jw

• I,



12308
CONTRACT OF SALE

This Contract, made between LOUIS R. MALENSKY,

SR., and MARY M1..LENSKY, husband and wife, hereinafter called

"Seller", and OREGON BERRY PACKING CO., A PARTNERSHIP,

hereinafter called "Buyer". In consideration of the mutual

covenants, and agreements herein contained, the Seller and

Buyer agree as follows:

l. The Seller agrees to sell and the Buyer

agrees to purchase from the Seller the following described

lands and premises, together with all improvements thereon,

situated in Washington County, State of Oregon:

Parcel I.

A part of Section l8, T. l S.R. 2 w. of the
W.M. more particularly described as begin­
ning 10 chains south of the northwest corner
of the Littleton Lindsay claim; thence east
9 chains to the southeast corner of a 5 acre
tract conveyed to George Williams by deed re­
corded in Book 75, page 234, Deed Records;
thence north 5 chains to the northeast corner
of said Williams tract; thence east 30.50
chains; thence south 25.055 chains to the
northeast corner of a tract conveyed to G.
Lockman by deed recorded in Book 80, page
224, Deed Records; thence est along the north
line of said Lockman tract 39.50 chains;
thence north 20.055 chains to the place of
beginning. Also beginning on the west line
of the Littleton Lindsay claim, 660 feet south
of the northeast corner of the N.C. Richardson
claim; t:,e.ace east 745 feet to the center of
McQuillan road; thence north 6° 37' east 330
feet; thence north 89° 2l' west 72.6 feet;
thence south 0° i6' west 310 feet; thence
south 88° 23' west 709.5 feet to the place of
beginning. Except a 2.82 acre tract conveyed
to F. Bernard Thiels by deed recorded in Book
92, page 339, Deed Records and except also a
11.32 acre tract conveyed to Frank Hillecke by
deed recorded in Book 92, page 338, Deed Records,
and except also a 5.81 acre tract of land conveyed
to G.c. Blohm by deed recorded in Book 93, page
456 Deed Records, and except also a 63 acre
tract conveyed to Edward J. Kressin and wife by
deed recorded in ook 171, Page 493, Deed Records.

(Hereinafter referred to as Parcel I.)

..

.,

..
t' ..,·.
k '·.':
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Parcel II. 12308
Beginning at the southwest corner of that
certain 77.0 acre tract of land conveyed to
Carl J. and Hannah Sacariasen by deed as re­
corded on page 528 of Volume 123 of Washing- '
ton County, Oregon Deed Records, which point
of beginning bears s. 0° 06' E. 2031.7 feet
from the Northeast corner of the N.C. Rich­
ardson D.L.C. Number 63. Thence from the
described point of beginning N. 0° 06' w. in
the County Road a distance of 1216.5 feet to
a point which bears s. 0° 06' E. 815.l feet
from the Northeast corner of said Richardson
D.L.C.; thence N. 88° 16' E. 31.3 feet to an
iron pipe on the easterly line of the County
Road; thence continuing N. 88° 16' E. 677.2
feet to an iron pipe; thence s. 89° 30' E.
1121.1 feet to an iron on the westerlv line
of County Road No. 373; thence continuing S.
89° 30' E. 20.0 feet to a point in the center
of said Road; thence S. 0° 07' w. in the center
of said road 87.0 feet to a stone; thence s.
84° 31' E. in the center of said road 332.7
feet to an angle in same; thence s. 37° 29'
E. in the center of said road 187.2 feet to
a point; thence S. 0° 21' W. along the east­
erly line of said·Sacariasen tract 32.6 feet
to an iron pipe; thence continuing s. 0° 21'
W. along the easterly line of said tract 912.6
feet to an iron at the southeast corner thereof;
thence S. 89° 43' W. along the south line of
said Sacariasen tract 68.0 feet to an iron at
the northeast corner of the Lockman land; thence
continuing along the southerly line of said
Sacariasen tracts. 89° 37' W. 2218.7 feet to
the place of beginning, containing 63.00 acres.

(Hereinafter referred to as Parcel II.)

Parcel III.

. ,
i
J

(
~ I­ I

0 \.........___

)"2
C'
-J:
4­

Tract l:
Beginning at a point in the center of county
road 'urhr -134, which point bears N. 24°
51' L. ~~J.0 feet from the southwest corner
of the Charles Lewis D.L.C. No. 51 in T. 1 S.,
R. 2 W. W.M., thence from said point of begin­
ning S. 36° 30' E. in the center of said road
a distance of 161.3 feet to a point; thence s.
45° 46' E. in the center of said road a distance
of 843.9 feet to a point; thence s. 53° 27'
E. in the center of said road a distance of
196.8 feet to angle point number 1 of County
Road Number 597; thence N. 45° 35' E. in
the center of County Road Number 597 a dis­
tance of 780.0 feet to angle number 2 of said
road; thence N. 55° 14' E. in the center line
of said road a distance of 2069.9 feet to a
point; thence N. 24° 12' W. 1084.9 feet to an
iron pipe; thence S. 78° 34' W. 1738.l feet to
an iron pipe on the west line of the Charles
Lewis D.L.C. Number 51; thence S. 28° 52' W.
on said D.L.C. line 1702.4 feet to the south­
east corner of the Janes E. Rice D.LC. number

seas1006 n«265



12308
64; thence S. 24° 51' w. along the west line
of the Lewis D.L.C. a distance of 203.4 feet
to the place of beginning,
Tract 2:
Beginning at an iron pipe in the fence corner
S. 86° 241 E. 243 feet from the northwest cor­
ner of Lot 5, Section 31, TlS, R2W, W.M., said
beginning point being on the south line of
the Charles Lewis D.L.C. No. 51 at the north­
east corner of that certain tract of land con­
veyed by Sam Stowell to Julius Christensen by
deed recorded on page 693 in Book 191 of
Washington County, Oregon, Deed Records,
Running thence S. 10° 43' W. 605.3 feet to
an iron at the reentrant corner on the easterly
line of the Christensen tract; thence continuing
along said easterly line s. 49° 01' E. 187.5
feet to an iron; thence continuing s. 49° 01'
E. 27.8 feet to a point in the centerline of
County Road Number 1123; thence S. 15° 06'
W. 42.2 feet to angle point No. 5 of said
road; thence s. 21° 21' w. in the center of
said road 671.7 feet to a point; thence s. 62°
45' W. 60.l feet to an iron; thence N. 64° 31'
W. 223.2 feet to an iron; thence N. 40° 201

W. 438.7 feet to an iron: thence N. 42° 56'
W. 1483.2 feet to an iron en the southerly
line of that certain l2.77 acre tract con­
veyed to Nathan A. Weston by deed recorded
on page 541 of Book 280 of said Deed Records;
thence N. 86° 28' E. along the southerly line
of the said Weston tract l94.7 feet to an iron
on the south line of the said Lewis Claim;
thence s. 86° 24' E. along the Claim line
1563.3 feet to the place of beginning.
Also:
Beginning at an iron pipe on the south line
of the Charles Lewis D.L.C. #51, TlS, R2w,
W.M., Washington County, Oregon, S. 86° 241

E. 2048.2 feet from the southwest corner of
said Claim. Running thence S. 86° 24' E.
along said Claim line 1384.8 feet to an
iron pipe; thence N. 34° 48' W. 1742.0 feet
to a point in the center of the County Road;
thence . 5° 12' W. in the center of the

· · lroad i..· cet to a point irom wnucr an
iron pipe bears S. 19° 24' E. 3l.5 feet;
thence S. 19° 24' E. 914.7 feet to the
place cf beginning.

(Hereinafter referred to as Parcel III.)

subject to easements, restrictions, and encumbrances of

record on January l, 1974; and subject to the terms and

!

conditions set forth in paragraph 2 below. For the sum of

TWO HUNDRED SIX THOUSAND, THREE HUNDRED EIGHTY and no/100

DOLLARS ($206,380.00) to be paid as set forth below; and for

- 3 -



WARRANTY DEED

'

LOUIS R. MALENSKY, JR., ROY J. MALENSKY, and JOEL T. MALENSKY,

hereinafter called "Grantors", each of the above named Granters

having an undivided one-third {1/3) interest as Tenants in Common,

Granters for the consideration hereinafter stated, to granter paid

by_OP..EGON BERRY PACKING CO., a general partnership consisting of
. '

Louis R. Malensky, Jr., Ro¥ J. Malensky, and Joel T. Malensky, here­

inafter called "Grantee", do hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey

unto said Grantee and Grantee's successors and assigns, that certain

real property, together with all improvements thereon, situated in

Washington County, State of Oregon, described as follows:

Beginning at the southwest corner of the Charles Lewis
donation land claim Number 51 of Section 3l, Township 1 South, Range
2 West of the Willamette Meridian, in Washington County, Orecon,
running thence south 86° 24' east on the south line of said claim 13.33
chains to an iron pipe in the county road; thence south 3° 36' est
47.5 feet to the southwest corner of that tract conveyed to Natr.an A..
Weston et ux by deed book 280 page 541 on November 2l, 1947; thence
south 86° 17' east on the south line of said Weston tract 35.2 feet to
the true place of beginning; thence south 86° 17' east 535.7 feet to
an iron pipe at a corner on the south line of said Weston tract; thence
north 86° 28' east 188.l feet to the west corner of Tract 2 of that
land conveyed to Louis R. Malensky et ux by deed book 360 paq~ 270 on
September 13, 1954; thence south 42° 56' east on the southwesterly line
of said Tract 2, 1483.2 feet to an iron bolt in a fence corner at an
angle on said southwesterly line; thence continuing along said south­
westerly line south 40° 20' east 438.7 feet to an iron; thence south
64° 3l' east 223.2 feet to an iron rod; thence north 62° 45' east on
the southerly line of said Malensky tract 60.1 feet to the easterly
southeast corner of said Malensky tract in the center of county road
#1123; thence south 21° 2l' west on the center line of said road 736.7
feet to the northeasterly line of the Hillsboro-Silverton State High­
way; thence north 44° 38' west on the northeasterly line of said
highway 1l44.4 feet to an iron at the beginning of a curve to the left
having a radius of 1462.5 feet; thence on said curve thru a central
angle of 11° 39' a distance of 297.4 feet to an axle; thence north
56 17' west on said highway line 977.3 feet to an iron pipe 30 feet
northerly, measured at right angles, from Engineers center line stat1on
6666; thence on a 447.46 foot radius curve to the right (the log
chord bears north 23° 15' west 487.85 feet) 515.96 feet to an iror:
pipe; thence north 9° 47' east ll6.0 feet to the terminus of said
boundary line opposite the beginning point of county road #ll62; thence
north 9 47' east 9l.l feet to the true place of beginning. Except
therefrom that part conveyed to the State of Oregon, deed book 405,
page 50, recorded May 23, 1958.



t

and covenants that Granters are the owners of the above described

property free of all encumbrances except those of record as of

January l, 1975; and will warrant and defend the same against

all persons who may lawfully claim the same, except as shown above.

$

The true and actual consideration for this transfer is

NONE-----The intent of this deed is to convey Granters interest

in the above-described property to their partnership, the Grantee.

The foregoing recital of consideration is true as we

verily believe.

DATED: This day of-- , 1975.--------

STATE OF OREGON )
) ss.

County of )

. ROY J. MALENSKY

JOEL T. MALENSKY

Personally appeared the above named LOUIS R. MALENSKY, JR.,
ROY J. MALENSKY, and JOEL T. MALENSKY and acknowledged the foregoing
instrument to be their voluntary act and deed.

Before me:

Notary Pu,lic or Ore1on
My commission expires:

UNTIL A CHANGE IS REQUESTED ALL TAX STATEMENTS SHALL BE SENT ~ O
THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS : ,·

OREGON BERRY PACKING co., a partnership
Rt. 4, Box 198 A
Hillsboro, Oregon 97123

- 2 -=

». ' .



WARRANTY DEED

LOUIS R. MALENSKY, JR., ROY J. MALENSKY, and JOEL T. MALENSKY,

hereinafter called "Grantors", each of the above named Granters

having an undivided one-third (1/3) interest as Tenants in Common,

Granters for the consideration hereinafter stated, to granter paid

by OREGON BERRY PACKING co., a general partnership consisting of

Louis R. Malensky, Jr., Roy J. Malensky, and Joel T. Malensky, here­

inafter called "Grantee", do hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey

unto said Grantee and Grantee's successors and assigns, that certain

real property, together with all improvements thereon, situated in

Washington County, State of Oregon, described as follows:

. Beginning at the one-quarter section corner on the south
line of Section 31, Township 1 South, Range 2 West of the Willamette
Meridian, in Washington County, Oregon, running thence north 89° 44'
west l025 feet on the south line of said section to the southwest
corner of that tract conveyed to Julius Christensen by deed book 119
page 509 recorded November 16, 1920; thence north 00° 04' west
1435.5 feet; thence north 89° 44' west 170.65 feet to the southeast
corner of that tract of land conveyed to James Forster et ux by deed
book 258 page 63l; thence north 14° 07' west on the easterly line
of said Forster tract ll46.25 feet to the southeasterly line of that
--- ' conveyed to Joseph W. Twigg et ux in deed book 180 page 569
and the center line of county road No A-167; thence norh 44° 59'
eas on said southeasterly line and said center line 325.24 feet to
a point from which an iron pipe bears north 70° 10' east 69.75 feet;
thence north 70° 10' east 478.85 feet on the southerly line of a tract
of land conveyed to the State of Oregon by deed recorded in deed book
286 page 355 to the most easterly corner thereof on the southerly
right of way line of Hillsboro-Silverton Highway; thence on said
southerly right-of-way line on a 507.46 foot radius curve to the left
(the long chord of which bears south 53° 33' east 47.20 feet) 47.22 feet;
thence south 56° 13' east 977.30 feet continuing on said right-of-way
line; thence on a 1402.50 foot radius curve right( the long chord of
which bears south 50°23' 30" east 284.52 feet) 285.17 feet; thence
south 44° 34' east 692.75 feet to the northwest corner of that tract
of land conveyed to C.R. Brunson, et ux by deed book 384 page 287;
thence south 41° 27' west 354.55 feet on the westerly line of said
Brunson tract to the southwest corner thereof on the northerly line
of that tract of land conveyed to August Billings, et ux in deed book
175 page 7; thence north 89° 44' west 215.60 feet on the north line
of said Billings tract to the northwest corner thereof; thence south
1435.49 feet on the west line of said Billings tract to the southwest
corner thereof on the south line of Section 3l, thence north 89° 44'
west 308.89 feet on said south line of Section 31 to the place of
beginning. excluding the property described in Exhibit "A" which is
attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.

(-5305q+ 53060
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covenants that Gran _

property free of all encumbrances except those of record as of

January 1, 197; nd i.ll Wctrrant and defend the same against

all persons who may .awfully claim the same, except as shown above.

The true and actual consideration for this transfer is

$ NONE----The intent of this deed is to convey Granters interest--------------------'-...;:,__..;.__..;_~..:...:..;_..;~--=-.::;...:.~;;....::...=__;:=..:;;_:;.::..::~

in the· above-described property to their partnership, the Grantee.

The foregoing recital of consideration is true as we

verily believe.

DATED: This day of-- , 1974.--------

LOUIS R. MALENSKY, JR.

ROY J. MALENSKY

JOEL T. MALENSKY

STATE OF OREGON )
) ss.

County of )

Personally appeared the above named LOUIS R. MALENSKY, JR.,
ROY J. MALENSKY, and JOEL T. MALENSKY and acknowledged the foregoing
instrument to be their voluntary act and deed.

Before me:

Notary Public for Oregon
My commission expires:

UNTIL A CHANGE IS REQUESTED ALL TAX STATEMENTS SHALL BE SENT TO
THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS: tM'"

5
sa • •e , •

OREGON BERRY PACKING CO., a partnership
Rt. 4, Box 198 A
Hillsboro, Oregon 97123
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Robert Straub

vgut 22, 1975
Mr Andre Klein
1928 Council Sto
Forcat Grove, OR 97116

Dear Sir:

The plone and opocificaUono for tho Oregon lilorry Packing
Company Dam and Reservoir have been reviewed and approved, and
State Englneor•o permito ioouodo An approved oct of the plans
and specifications have been forwarded to the applicant Because
this dam exceeds the size limits for exempt structures, construe
ction ouat be aupervioed by an engineer liccmoed to practice in
Oregon, or by a quaUfiod rcpreoentattve of he Federal Govern
ment. Because your office prepared the plane an~ opeclficotiono,
I will aeeumo that you uill provid0 the required ouporvision tmd
inspection. If this assumption is incorrect, please adviac rae
im:Jediately.

Your attention io directed to page l of the specifications
under the heeding "State Engineer", which requires prior approval
from the State Engineer for any deviation from the plans and
epecificntions. In the event that any deviations become necea­
eary during conotru.ction due to unforaeen circumatancee9 cnsineera
arc available from this office to work with you and are autho­
rized to grant immediate approval in the field.

Please advise me vhen construction starts eo that I may
echedule periodic field inspections.

Very truly yours,

G.L. Oberholtzer, Engineer

GLO:brb

ccs Oregon Berry Packing Co.
Mr Clayton Gardner, Watermaster

R-53059
53060



Oregan Berry Packing Company
Rt. Box 198 A
Hillsboro, 0R 97123

R-53059
53060

R-6128 and 37849, ~ith a map print.



KLEIN & STUCKEY CONSULTING ENGINEERS

With Offices Also in Newberg
PHONE 357-4748

268P€Hi-NENttU
1928 Council St.

FOREST GROVE, OREGON 97116

June 16, 1975

AMK:bls

Andrew M. Klein

Dear Mr. Overcash,

In response to your letter of June 9 we have amended application
No's. 53060, 49266, G-5800 and the respective maps.

Enclosed herewith are the amended applications, two maps to
accompany the applications and a check in the amount of 114.50 for
additional acreages involved•

Very truly yours,

KLEIN & STUCKEY ENGINEERS

RECEIVED
JUNl 8 "i975

STATE ENGINEER
SALE;A, OREO1J

R-53059
53060

R--+9265
l49266

G-5800
GR-477

RE:

Oregon State Engineer
1178 Chemeketa Street N. E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

Attn: Mr. Wayne Overcash
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KLEIN & STUCKEY CONSUL TING ENGINEERS
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26G7--RA#KG-AVENUE FOREST GROVE, OREGON 97116
1928 Council St. With Offices Also in Newberg

PHONE 357-4748

April 25, 1975

Oregon State Engineer
1178 Chemeketa Street N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

Attn: Mr. Wayne Overcash
Mr. Al Petska

Gentlemen,

Submitted herewith are plans, specifications and application for a
permit for the construction of L.R.M. Pond for Oregon Berry Packing
Company of Hillsboro, Oregon. Submitted also is an application and
map for the appropriation of water from L.R.M. Pond.

'In preparing the application for appropriation there were some
discrepencies in acreage at the point of use for primary and supplemental
irrigation, as related to this application and previous applications.
To assist in clarifying this matter I have perpared and enclosed a
tabulation of areas irrigated under this and previous applications.

If there are further questions, please advise.

Very truly yours,

KLEIN & STUCKEY ENGINEERS

%o2->
Andrew M. Klein

AMK:bls

R-53059+ $300

CI VI l. SANITARY MUNICIPAi SUD!ES EVALUATIONS REPORTS
HYDRAULICS STRUCTURAL PULPII A T r R Q U A L I T Y M A NAGFMENT & CON 1 R O L

8 PAPER & INDUSTRIAL PLANT ENGINEERING



ORIDON BERRY PACKING COMPANY

TABULATION OF AREA TO BE IRRIGATED UNDER
THIS APPLICATION AND AREA IRRIGATED

UNDER GR-459 AND APPLICATION NO. 49266

April 25, 1975

Location This Application App. 49266 GR-459

Primary Supp. Primary Supp. Primary Supp.
Ac. Ac. Ac. Ac. Ac. Ac.

Sect. 30, TlS, R2W, WM.

SE}4 SW1,4 1.4 16.5 16.5
SW}{. SE 4.2 25.6 25.6
SE)4 SE 0.1

Sect. 31, TlS, R2W, WM

NW1,4 NW}4 0.7 1.8
NEJ4 NW¾ 29.4 33.5
NW}'+ NE 25.6 25.6
SE NW}/. 18.5 23.3 2.7

. SW}4 NE} 40.0 10.6 29.4 29.4
SE} NE 3.7 1.6 4.9 1.6
NW¼ SW}{. 0.9 1.0
NE'}. SW)4 1.3 37.0 37.0
NW}{. SE 31.5 30.0 1.5
NE S:$4 1.1 o.4 1.7 o.4
SE S1.v1/4 1.0 30.0 30.0
SW)/. SE)4 9.3 10.0

Total Acreage 12.8 267.0

Total acreage owned by Oregon Berry Packing Company as shown on Washington
County Tax Map is 287.24 Ac.



Juno 20 0 1975

Klein and Stuckey
ll:Jnsulting Engineers
1928 Council St.
Faas Grove, GR 97116

ATTENTION: Andrew Mo Klein

,Dear Sir:

Thie will acknowledge rsturn of the ground water application
!3, G--5800 nu describing the proposed irrigation of 57 acres
and the supplemental irrigation af 148.3 acres, return 0f tho
surface water application Na. 49266 nau describing the prpssd
irrigation a? 148.3 0crea and the supplemental irrigetian of
32.9 axes, and the return f the application No. 5306□ you
submitted for Degon Bery Packing mmpany nu describing the
proposed supplemantal· ir~igation of 279.8 acres. The additional
fas of $s,50 uexe also receivad far uhich au: receipts la, 477
and Na. lt?785 are enclosed.

The appllcatians l\D. G-5800, Na. R-53059, No. 53060, No. R~49265,
and Na. 49266 are now in satisfactory fal'ffl for approval by the
issuance af pexm1ts.

Very truly yours,

Wayne J. Overcash
Assistant

bJD:db
Encl: Receipts tG. 4778,. and ND. 47785
cc: Dragon Barry Packing Company

ATTENTilJV: Roy J. Malanaky

R-5.3059
53060

R-49265
49266

G-58OO
GR--77
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ROBERT W. STRAUB

GOVERNOR

STATE
ENGINEER

WATER RESO.URCES DEPARTMENT

1178 CHEMEKETA STREET N.E. • SALEM, OREGON • 97310 • Phone 378-3739

CHRIS L. WHEELER
Stet» Engineer

June 9, 1975 Fil• No. R-53059
53060

R-49265
49266

G-5800
GR--477

Klein and Stuckey
onsulting Engineers
1928 ouncil St.
Forest Grove, 0R 97116

ATTENTICJ\I: Andrew M. Klein ·

The application you submitted for regon Berry Packing Company for a pennit
to construct the LR.M. pond and to store therein l9.8 acre feet of uater

.. ··. · from an unnamed stream for irrigation and supplemental irrigation uas received
.'.. along uith tt,e reproducible set and print of the plans and two sets of

:- ."··· .:. · specifications. The fees in the amount of $25.00 uere also received. for which
.:'· our receipt No. 46566 is enclosed. This reservoir application has been filed
. . . , as No. R-53059. · · · ·

,

• ••• t

... =

The application you submitted for Oregon Berry Packing. Eampany for a secondary
pemit to appropriate 3.5 cubic feet cf water per second from the unnamed
stream and L.R.M. pond for· irrigation and supplemental irrigation of 279.8 acres··:,: .
was also received along with· the map prepared on tracing paper, the print of .. •.·.
the tracing, legal descriptions, and the fees of $87.50. ur receipt No. 46567
is enclosed. This secondary application has been filed as No. 53060.

It will be necessary for you to further complete the map by showing the acreage
to receive a primary supply of water in a different manner than the acreage to
receive the supplemental supply. This may be accomplished by cross-hatchuring
the areas to receive the primary supply of water.

According ta the map you submitted with the application, it appears that the
Oregon Berry Packing Company intends to irrigate, among other lands, the sane
acreage as illustrated on the map supporting the earlier applications No. G-5800
and No. 49266. IR so, and you feel that the map correctly represents the acreage
to be irrigated from the well described in the application No. G-5800 and from
the Canpbell Creek drainage ditch and reservoirs No. l, No. 2, and No. 3
described in the application No. 49266, you may amend the application No. G-5800
and No. 49266 and correct the supporting map to be in agreement with the
acreages listed on the map you submitted to support the application No. 53060.
If the earlier filings and map are corrected, 1t will be necessary for you to
amend Item No. a of the application No. 53060 by changing the present acreage
listed as primary ta supplemental with the axcaption of tha first three



/
/

Klein and Stuckey June 9, 1975

primary listings.

I am returning the application No. 53060 and supporting map, the ground water
application No. G-5800, and the surface water application Na. 49266 and
supporting map for correction and completion. The applications are all
endorsed so that in order to retain their priority dates, they must be
l'Sceived in this office on ar before August 8, 1975.

Very truly yours,

±±­Assistant

WO:db
Encl: Receipt Ab. 46566

46567
cc: Oregon Berry Packing Company

ATTENTION: Roy J. Maleneky
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Certificate No.

17
Name

Address

D~SCRllPTiON OF LAND TO BE lfl!tRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE

Tw11. Range Sec. NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ SE¼
NE\~ NVJ\'4 sw SE% NE NW S\V\fe SE NE\◄ NW\~ SW\'t S.E~~ NE%, NWt't sw SE\~

29oB
~ s 2 t' 30 7.9 0 '11. 0 -

40.0 P9,64 68.3 loS 9.3
31 !.5G 6 5.3 0.7 18.5 0.,9 . !oO Jll.o 5

extended to

extended to

ei-t:ended to

Time limit to completely apply water. ::.').. :. ..78 extended to

Remarks: l:..i!JitaHonu l/BCF• c f.,:.; 2~

Priority date

Amo1tnt of water~~1'o

...!l!ime-limitto"b'egin construction- --~7- j_6... '1-6

Time limit to complete construction !.O0 l~77





dee.o ee,, fe.. •
s3co

Lrt:i: ~- /l.4L6=',,vS1/ _. /4,0;,z,:r,e r'.....W....-n Lr?/J1 4,,oJ /£,€ns,1-rrs AU. ~ t£,4µa::, t,,.;~/Jct

ScLr .#",t/Z ~5-~t!3oo /7/~ 2?.c.s-c. of'.:tJys;tJ?n F~ r7&/Jw£>.

s-t:>U/"rJt:r.· /4, U,VAI, p~/.N~C:-,

6'-z.2-76'

,2.'Z»,e. a ea."1a3'?a,] au a. er ea tnt co.
,L-9/v'./) .s" So. CJ/ £,G;r;,,vc,.TM)4 ~~ ~ . ,,C-~m -- ..r:t~P?t:.. ~- {C4-N'IJ

~1kJBli"tll~,,,..,~T()N /2>. I ,?17t,JE'A! /26"'.5'- ,4~ /~. /"~ 6771/(T/t:,,,7.u.wp)'

(lo (t. , )
3CX>h_:..,, -4- ,:S;o :- I C (_;

-:::-Z..4,-J._

@ 130 ,,.... ,

P,
'I'/, . · cl ·/ (. :·,,,. J

.L/, • ,J • )

/ I ,

,. _( L/ ;/;,; ,'.,)}_ ,-/J ~r, I_;.



~
y •

Remarks:....~..@.....~.~~....~..~b....~..~.~...~'t)··~·
......ales.csas.po..it=.at..3st.7.,G..sisal,3.1%99,2i3114,
·······~······&:.:::.i'.J..':/.~..Q:Y.:«f.~:✓. ..~.~·..~~.•~~ ..~~

...................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... ·-···········

.......................................................................................................................................................... ,. .
········· ···· ··· ·-1~1-·t ·®· ·fE- ·ll· ·W-·~·w·· · ··· ··· · ····· ···· ········· ···· · ··· ······ ··············· .
••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• '.L If'.~••, ,r- ~ ,, ., , .

\J - + I - ' ~\,J J

••••••u•"•••,.••• t~ATER .RESOURCJ;;S.~OfPT '"••••••u••••••"•••••••••••u•••u•••••••"'••u•••••u•u•••••u••"u•••u•••u•••u•u•U•••"•••"U•••u••

SALEM. OREGON fv~~- . .. .. . . .. . ..,v,..-,,.Q Signature of l

.................................................................. ························· .

This is to certify that Ihave examined the foregoing application, togetherwith the accompanying maps

anddata, and return the samefor .

·············· ·············· ···························································· ..··············•········ .
In order to retain itspriority, this application must be returned to the WaterResources Director with

corrections on or be/ore , 19 .
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